
Ordinance 84-66 

To Transfer Appropriations Within the General and Motor Vehicle Funds 

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, 
Indiana, that: 

SECTION I. The Controller may adjust the appropriations of the 
following budget, to wit: 

and 
and 

GENERAL FUND 
MAYOR 

From: 
'l'o: 

Line 
Line 

SANITATION 

From: Line 
To: Line 

LEGAL 

From: Line 
To: Line 
To: Line 

#394 
#lll 

#224 
#363 

#111 
#24 
#322 

~lark Study 
Personal Services 

Fuel-Oil 
Contractual services-
equipment repairs 

Personal Services 
Other Supplies 
Postage 

$600.00 
$600.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$2,500.00 
$2,000.00 

$500.00 

MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHv~AY FUNTI 

From: Line #232 

To: Line #362 

Notor Vehicle Repair 
Supplies 
Contractual Services­
equipment repairs 

$2,500.00 

$2,500.00 

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force 
after its passage by the Common Council of the City 

and effect from 
of Bloomington 

approval by the Mayor. 
PASSED and ADOPTED BY 'IHE CXlMMON CXlUNCIL ON 'IHE 19th of DECE~1BER, 

~~(j.h/ 
Patricia Gross, President 
Bloomington Common Council 

ATTEST: 

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor upon this Zo d. day of December, 1984. 

1984 



ORD. 84-66 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this day of !l<S'Cember, 1984. 

SYNOPSIS 

Mayor~ s office to continu~::::- ;::;t;Jf:f 

:he pc~s at twenty 1--;ours f\;,;.r wcE~k 
:he y;;~:ar., The txa.nsfc~r in the ,s;::::.ni ta. Li.on t:·: p:nJ-

, rides i .rs to thrt~e packers ·ust::ful 1 i \it .. :'S, 

~tmds ar-e needed in both th\:.· supp:Li.es ,:;trKi line:: i. t(?.rns in l::h~:.-::; 

~egcd. for lar,.,r libL~1:y and 
v::1ditional funds are needE'I:l J.n NVH bu.dget fo:c vehicle :cepai:cs" 

I 
I 

/ 

/ /{/ 
' 


