Ordinance 84-66

To Transfer Appropriations Within the General and Motor Vehicle Funds

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, that:

SECTION I. The Controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budget, to wit:

$\frac{\text{GENERAL FUND}}{\text{MAYOR}}$

From: To:	Line #394 Line #111	Work Study Personal Services	\$600.00 \$600.00
SANITAT	ION		
From: To:	Line #224 Line #363	Fuel-Oil Contractual services-	\$10,000.00
		equipment repairs	\$10,000.00
LEGAL			
From:	Line #111	Personal Services	\$2,500.00
To:	Line #24	Other Supplies	\$2,000.00
To:	Line #322	Postage	\$500.00

MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY FUND

From:	Line #232	Motor Vehicle Repair	
		Supplies	\$2,500.00
To:	Line #362	Contractual Services-	
		equipment repairs	\$2,500.00

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL ON THE 19th of DECEMBER, 1984

Patricia Gross, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams
City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor upon this Zoth day of December, 1984.

Patricia Williams
City Clerk

ORD. 84-66

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this

day of December, 1984.

Tomilea Allison, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This transfer will allow the Mayor's office to continue staffing the secretary/receptionist position at twenty hours per week through the end of the year. The transfer in the Sanitation Department provides for repairs to three packers to extend their useful lives. Punds are needed in both the supplies and postage line items in the Legal Department budget for law library purchases and postage. Additional funds are needed in the MVH budget for vehicle repairs.

2/01/84 Dogice copies to.

1. Mayor 2. Controller 3. Flest mant

4 feat Santation 6. Personnel